SCHOTT MIROGARD® — Anti-reflective Glass for Art Glazing

Technical Data Sheet

Product benefits at a glance

90 % less annoying
residual reflections than
with conventional glass

Almost no residual A special dip coating
reflections process leads to an
excellent cleanability
of the glass surface

Up to 99 % transmission High transmission & Easy to
of the entire color spectrum absolute color neutrality clean
& a color rendering index
of 100% for an unadulterated
enjoyment of art

M I ROGARD@ MIROGARD® DARO

Repels fingerprints

For pure enjoyment of art and dirt

No fingerprints

MIROGARD® Protect Ultra
2.95 mm thin, only 6.5 kg/m?

UV protection* UV protection

MIROGARD®: 48 % @ heavy and still a laminated glass
MIROGARD® Plus: 82% — with splinter p'rotection and
MIROGARD® Protect: 99 % an UV protection of 99 %
MIROGARD® Protect Ultra: 99 % Scratch resistant coating Lightweight splinter

Scratch resistance 9H protection

The hardest coating in the
standardized test accoring
to DIN ISO 15184

Quality made in Germany

Museums, collections and galleries all over the world have been relying on
SCHOTT MIROGARD® for over 50 years. The almost invisible optical interferance
anti-reflective glass protects valuable works of art without disturbing the pleasure
of looking at them.

The unique hard coating technology from SCHOTT ensures maximum scratch
resistance by burning in the applied layers.

The product variances MIROGARD® Plus, MIROGARD® Protect and MIROGARD®
Protect Ultra are available with a higher UV protection.

MIROGARD® Protect and MIROGARD® Protect Ultra also offer maximum splinter
protection due to their construction as laminated glass and reliably protect every
work of art.

A product from production to sales made in Germany.

SCHOTT

glass made of ideas




SCHOTT MIROGARD® — Anti-reflective Glass for Art Glazing

Technical Data Sheet

Available dimensions and thicknesses
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MIROGARD® Protect Ultra
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* Also available in small quantities.
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Thickness
mm

2*
2% 3
3,4

4.38
4.38; 6.38; 8.38

2.95*
2.95*

2.95
3-4.38

Dimensions
mm x mm

gross
(with dipping edge)

1,250 x 890
1,730 x 1,030
1,900 x 1,250
3,210 x 1,900

1,250 x 890
1,900 x 1,250
3,210 x 1,900

1,250 x 890
1,900 x 1,250

1,250 x 890
1,900 x 1,250

1,220 x 885

** Valid for a glass thickness of 2 mm in the spectrum 300 nm — 380 nm.

net
(only coated surface)

1,220 x 885
1,600 x 1,000
1,770 x 1,220
3,180 x 1,770

1,220 x 885
1,770 x 1,220
3,180 x 1,770

1,220 x 885
1,770 x 1,220

1,220 x 885
1,770 x 1,220

1,220 x 885

SCHOTT AG
Hattenbergstrasse 10

55122 Mainz

Germany

Phone +49 (0)6131/66-2678
Fax +49 (0)6131/66-2525
info.architecture@schott.com

www.schott.com/mirogard

Light
reflection**

va
%

0.9

1.1

0.9

0.9

Light
transmission**

TVA

%

99

98

98

98

Uv-
protection**

Ty

%

48

82

> 99

> 99

Depending on the respective base substrate
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Version July 2020 | SCHOTT reserves the right to make specification changes in this product flyer without notice.



